GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6437
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2003

OPENING OF CGHS DISPENSARY
RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to open a CGHS dispensary in Vaishali/Indirapuram;
(b) if so, by when the dispensary is likely to be opened; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor alongwith the alternative arrangement made by the Government in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRIA. RAJA)
(@) No, Sir.
(b) In view of (a) above, the question does not arise.

(c) The area of Vaishali/Indirapuram is not covered under CGHS and therefore, the Central Gowvt. servants residing here have their medical facilities covered under the Central Services (Medical Attendance) Rules, 1944.
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